 SADC – RTSM – VOL 4 GUIDANCE - 3 MAY 2012
OVERHEAD 6.4.24
UPWARD POINTING ARROWS – C-D EXIT/THROUGH DIRECTION
SYSTEMS INTERCHANGE – ALT. C-D ROAD FIRST EXIT
GC7U
COLOURS:
PERMANENT
Border & arrow: White retroreflective

panel and signs with multiple panels. This same system is
also applied to signs which indicate two or more exits
ahead. The sign numbering system provides a suffix after
the main sign number which indicates the number of
panels or exits, i.e. GF2.3 or GF8.2. (see Figure 7.2). Use
of this type of sign numbering is optional.
5 The majority of tourism signs detailed in Section 7.2 are
basic standard types. A number of these are only likely to
be required occasionally. There are a number of
applications which require "special" or non-standard
treatment of the signface. Examples of such applications
are:
(a) tourist information board;
(b) access to a rest and service area segregated by
vehicle class;
(c) supplementary symbols;
accommodation;
(d) tourist attraction detail displayed on a direction sign.
6 Typical examples of signs appropriate to these
applications are given in the latter part of Section 7.2. All
possible options are not covered. If a similar, but different
detail is required, this should be derived using the
principles embodied in the typical cases given.
7.1.9 Materials of Manufacture
1 Sign materials will normally be specified with an order.
Recommendations on types of material and methods of
manufacture are covered in Volume 1, Chapter 1.
2 When it is necessary that the significance of a tourism
sign should be evident at night the background should be
provided in retroreflective material, otherwise the use of a
retroreflective background material is optional. It is
recommended that the smaller signs, with an area under
2 sq. m. be manufactured to be fully retroreflective.
MAY 2012 SADC – RTSM – VOL 4 GUIDANCE - 4
INTRODUCTION 7.1.5
Fig. 7.2 Sign Numbering System Used in Section 7.2
MAY 2012 SADC – RTSM – VOL 4 GUIDANCE - 4
INTRODUCTION 7.1.6
Notes on Figures 7.3 and 7.4
The details in Figures 7.3 and 7.4 illustrate BASIC RULES which
apply universally to TOURISM signs. Other RULES dealing with
text, symbols, and sign dimensions, are covered on following
pages.
Rule F1:
Tourist facilities shall be classified for signface design into one of
the following groups:
(a) tourist attraction;
(b) tourist service;
(c) accommodation;
(d) off-road;
(e) part-time;
(f) temporary.
Rule F2:
The background colour of TOURISM signs shall be BROWN, and
text and symbols shall follow normal DIRECTION sign
conventions.
Rule F3:
TOURISM Direction signs for full-time facilities shall be stack-type
signs, and for part-time facilities shall be fingerboard signs.
Rule F4:
TOURISM signs shall be rectangular in shape and all signs
indicating a turn to the right or left shall have a sloping side
"pointing" in the direction of turn.
Rule F5:
TOURISM Direction sign stacks shall not consist of more than
three panels.
Rule F6:
A TOURISM sign cluster shall not comprise more than 3 signs,
SUBJECT to an overall total of 3 stacks and/or panels.
AND
F6.1 right turn stacks shall be placed above left turn stacks;
F6.2 a straight on stack shall be placed above any right and/or
left turn stacks;